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WTCS Apprenticeship Contacts for DWD Apprentice Contracts 
 

Personnel College Phone Number Fax Number Email Address 

Jeni Ryan  Blackhawk Technical College 
6004 S County Rd. G, Janesville, WI 53546 

608-743-4412  jryan27@blackhawk.edu  

Kelley Lai Chippewa Valley Technical College  
620 W. Clairemont Ave 
Eau Claire, WI 54701 

715-874-4675 715-833-6470 klai@cvtc.edu  

Kerri Nevala Fox Valley Technical College 
1825 North Bluemound Drive 
PO Box 2277 
Appleton, WI 54912-2277 

920-735-5778 920-735-2473 nevala@fvtc.edu 

Jennifer (Nicci) Pagán Gateway Technical College 
SC Johnson iMET Center 
2320 Renaissance Blvd. 
Sturtevant, WI 53177 

262-564-2952  paganj@gtc.edu 

Sara Kernz Lakeshore Technical College 
1290 North Avenue 
Cleveland, WI 53015 

920-693-1279 920-693-3508 sara.kernz@lakeshore.edu  

Cathy Hare Madison College  
2125 Commercial Avenue, Room 120 
Madison, WI 53704 

608-243-4169 608-246-5203 chare@madisoncollege.edu 
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Melissa Brainerd 
(Cosmetology 
Apprenticeship) 

Madison College 
1701 Wright Street 
Madison, WI 53704 

608-258-2446  mbrainerd@madisoncollege.edu  

Cole Schmidt Mid-State Technical College 
500 32nd Street North 
Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54494 

715-422-5494  cole.schmidt@mstc.edu  

Roxanne Christian Milwaukee Area Technical College 
700 West State Street 
Milwaukee, WI 53233-1443 

414-297-7013 
(Downtown) 
414-571-4638 
(South) 

 christir@matc.edu 

Kim Spartz Moraine Park Technical College 
P.O. Box 1940 Fond du Lac, WI 
54936 

920-924-3217  kspartz@morainepark.edu  

Jeff Labs Nicolet Area Technical College 
PO Box 518 
Rhinelander, WI 54501-0518 

715-365-4406 715-365-4542 jlabs@nicoletcollege.edu  

NTC Apprenticeship Northcentral Technical College 
1000 West Campus Drive 
Wausau, WI 54401 

715-803-1242  apprenticeship@ntc.edu  

Jeanne Pecho Northeast Wisconsin Technical College 
2740 West Mason Street 
PO Box 19042 
Green Bay, WI 54307-9042 

920-498-5682 920-498-6315 jeanne.pecho@nwtc.edu 
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Eric Lockwood Northwood Technical College 
1019 S. Knowles Ave. 
New Richmond, WI 54017 

715-246-1819 715-246-2777 eric.lockwood@northwoodtech.edu  

Lindsey Mushall Waukesha County Technical College 
800 Main Street 
Pewaukee, WI 53072 

262-691-5160  lmushall@wctc.edu  

Tyler Ludeking Western Technical College 
400 Seventh Street North, Room C-114  
La Crosse, WI 54602-0908 

608-785-9172 608-785-9473 ludekingt@westerntc.edu  

 

mailto:eric.lockwood@northwoodtech.edu
mailto:lmushall@wctc.edu
mailto:ludekingt@westerntc.edu

